Renesas Electronics America Inc - R8A77800BNBGV Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

enabling loopback testing.
0: Loopback test disabled
1: Loopback test enabled
Note:  * Only channel 0. Reserved bit in channel 1.
Section 24   Multimedia Card Interface (MMCIF)
Rev.1.00  Dec. 13, 2005  Page 868 of 1286
REJ09B0158-0100
Register Name Abbrev. R/W P4 Address Area 7 Address Size
Sync
Clock
Response register 5 RSPR5 R/W H'FFE6 0025 H'1FE6 0025 8 Pck
Response register 6 RSPR6 R/W H'FFE6 0026 H'1FE6 0026 8 Pck
Response register 7 RSPR7 R/W H'FFE6 0027 H'1FE6 0027 8 Pck
Response register 8 RSPR8 R/W H'FFE6 0028 H'1FE6 0028 8 Pck
Response register 9 RSPR9 R/W H'FFE6 0029 H'1FE6 0029 8 Pck
Response register 10 RSPR10 R/W H'FFE6 002A H'1FE6 002A 8 Pck
Response register 11 RSPR11 R/W H'FFE6 002B H'1FE6 002B 8 Pck
Response register 12 RSPR12 R/W H'FFE6 002C H'1FE6 002C 8 Pck
Response register 13 RSPR13 R/W H'FFE6 002D H'1FE6 002D 8 Pck
Response register 14 RSPR14 R/W H'FFE6 002E H'1FE6 002E 8 Pck
Response register 15 RSPR15 R/W H'FFE6 002F H'1FE6 002F 8 Pck
Response register 16 RSPR16 R/W H'FFE6 0030 H'1FE6 0030 8 Pck
CRC status register RSPRD R/W H'FFE6 0031 H'1FE6 0031 8 Pck
Data timeout register DTOUTR R/W H'FFE6 0032 H'1FE6 0032 16 Pck
Data register DR R/W H'FFE6 0040 H'1FE6 0040 16 Pck
FIFO pointer clear register FIFOCLR W H'FFE6 0042 H'1FE6 0042 8 Pck